skipping of stairs will be permitted.  Should a stair be skipped, the 
proctor will require the applicant to go back and step on the skipped 
stair to complete the repetition. 

Station #7 - Dummy Drag 
 Applicant will drag a fully clothed human-form dummy weighing one hundred sixty-five 

(165) pounds.  Applicant will drag the dummy twenty-five (25) feet, circle a weighted 
barrel, and return twenty-five (25) feet to cross the starting point.  To complete this 
station, both applicant and dummy must completely cross the finish line. 

Applicant will drag the dummy using only the attached harness.